floating rate financial instruments.

- Exposure to Interest Rate Risk

The exposure of the interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are given below:
(C in lakh)

Particulars Year ended March
31, 2021

Year ended March
31, 2020

Fixed rate instruments
Financial Assets

   - Fixed Deposits with Banks (Refer Note 7)  239.81  230.55

Variable rate instruments
Financial Liabilities

   - Borrowings (Refer Note 14 & 15)  92,243.43  1,16,013.21

Sensitivity Analysis

Fair Value Sensitivity Analysis for Fixed Rate Instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through Profit or Loss,
therefore change in interest rate at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable Rate Instruments

An increase of 59 basis points (previous year 50 basis points) in interest rate at the reporting date would have increased,
(decreased) Profit or Loss by the amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, remain constant.

The sensitivity analysis is computed by comparing weighted average interest rate for the period ended March 31, 2021 and
March 31, 2020.

(C in lakh)

Particulars
Year ended

March 31, 2021
Year ended

March 31, 2020
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Interest rates - increase/decrease by 59 basis points (Previous year 50 basis points)  354.06  (354.06)  377.37  (377.37)

(i) c. Price Risk

- Exposure
The Company is exposed to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the
balance sheet at fair value through Other Comprehensive Income. Material investments are managed on individual basis and all
buy and sell decisions are approved by the management. The primary goal of the investment strategy is to maximize investment
returns.

Sensitivity Analysis

Increase/decrease of 10% in the equity prices would have impact of C 477.67 lakh (C 160.78 lakh in previous year) on the Other
Comprehensive Income and Equity. These changes would not have an effect on Profit or Loss.